
1610	 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, W.A. 	 [15 June, 1962.

Name; Occupation; Address; Date of Death.
Gibson, Sydney Randle, retired farmer and

orchardist; formerly of Upper Kalgan River,
via Albany, but late of Eventide Home, Holly-
wood; 13/1/62.

Kenworthy, Reginald Beattie; retired blacksmith;
late of 61 Cargill Street, Victoria Park;
20/12/61.

Yates, Hurtle Melrose; retired railway employee;
late of 3 Alicia Street, Albany; 31/7/61.

Collis, Ralph; retired clerk; late of 122 Fourth
Avenue, Mt. Lawley; 2/1/62.

Lovering, Amy Effie Elsie Louisa (also known as
Amy Lovering); widow; late of Breckna Brook;
via York; 21/4/62.

Brown, Charles William; retired millhand; late of
Holyoake Road, Dwellingup; 11/4/62.

Tarbotton, Frederick Augustus; retired fitter and
turner; late of 178 Scarborough Beach Road,
Scarborough; 22/3/62.

Hooper, Alice; widow; late of 3 Northey Street, East
Northam; 8/3/62.

Basden, Ruby Clara; married woman; late of 7
Woodlands Street, Mt. Lawley; 30/4/62.

Stronach, John; retired master tailor; late of 90
Circe Circle, Dalkeith; 27/4/62.

Ferguson, James; retired labourer; late of Ned-
lands; 19/3/62.

Austin, Alfred Felix; retired labourer; late of Ned-
lands; 29/11/61.

PUBLIC TRUSTEE ACT, 1941-1953.
NOTICE is hereby given that, pursuant to section
14 of the Public Trustee Act, 1941-1953, the Public
Trustee has elected to administer the estates of
the undermentioned deceased persons.

Dated at Perth the 11th day of June, 1962.
W. J. ROBINSON,

Public Trustee.

Name of Deceased; Occupation; Address;
Date of Death; Date Election Filed.

Robinson, Albert David; retired bricklayer; late of
Claremont; 4/1/62; 5/6/62.

Thwaites, Gordon; labourer; late of 32 Bulwer
Street, East Perth; between 6 p.m. on 29th
January, 1962, and '7 a.m. on 30th January,
1962; 6/5/62.

Davies, George; retired sailor; late of Nedlands;
27/7/61; 6/5/62.

Myszka, Julian; labourer; late of 87 Aberdeen
Street, Perth; 19/3/62; 6/5/62.

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.

NOTICE.

The Government Gazette is published on Friday
in each week, unless interfered with by public holi-
days or other unforeseen circumstances.

SUBSCRIPTIONS.—The subscription to the
Government Gazette is as follows:—£4 per annum,
£2 5s. per half year, and £1 5s. per quarter, includ-
ing postage. Single copies current year, 2s.; pre-
vious years, up to ten years, 4s.; over ten years, 7s.;
postage extra.

Subscriptions are required to commence and
terminate with a quarter.

CONTENTS.	 Page.
Administration Act—Probates ....
Agriculture, Department of
Appointments	 ._. 1572, 1575, 1577-8, 1580, 1587-8,
Bank Holiday Proclaimed ....
Bush Fires Act
Chief Secretary's Department
Child Welfare ..
Commissioners for Declarations
Companies
Crown Law Department
Deceased Persons' Estates
Electoral
Forest Department
Fremantle Hospital ....
Government Railways Act
Health Department ....
Land Agents Act	 ....
Land Drainage
Lands Department ....
Local Government Department
Main Roads
Metropolitan Water Supply, etc.
Mines Department ....
Municipalities
Native Welfare
Notices of Intention to Resume Land
Orders in Council ....
Parliament—Bills Assented to
Partnership Dissolved
Police Department ....
Proclamations
Public Service Commissioner
Public Trustee
Public Works Department
Registrar General	 ....
Registration of Ministers ....
Sale of Unclaimed, Found and Lost
State Housing Act
Tender Board
Tenders Accepted
Tenders Invited
Town Planning
Vermin Districts
Water Supply, etc., Department

1609-10
1595

593,1598
1571
1588
1571
1572
1575

1606-9
1575

1609-10
1577-8

1587
1578-9

1578
1578
1575
1591

__ 1572-4,1580-7
__ 1574-5,1592-5

1590-1
1574,1591-2

1598-1606
1574-5,1588-9

1571,1580
1590-1
1572-5

1575
1609
1579

1571-2
__ 1575-7
__ 1609-10

1589-90
1598
1598

Property	 1578-9
1587

1595-7
1595-6

1588-9,1597
.... 1588-9

1595
1591

By Authority: ALEX. B. DAVIES, Government Printer59323/6/62


