Name; Occupation; Address; Date of Death.

Gibson, Sydney Randle, retired farmer and orchardist; formerly of Upper Kalgan River, via Albany, but late of Eventide Home, Hollywood; 13/1/62.

Kenworthy, Reginald Beattie; retired blacksmith; late of 61 Cargill Street, Victoria Park; 20/12/61.

Yates, Hurtle Melrose: retired vailway amplements.

Yates, Hurtle Melrose; retired railway employee; late of 3 Alicia Street, Albany; 31/7/61.

Collis, Ralph; retired clerk; late of 122 Fourth Avenue, Mt. Lawley; 2/1/62.

Avenue, Mt. Lawley, 2/1/02.

Lovering, Amy Effie Elsie Louisa (also known as Amy Lovering); widow; late of Breckna Brook; via York; 21/4/62.

Brown, Charles William; retired millhand; late of Holyoake Road, Dwellingup; 11/4/62.

Tarbotton, Frederick Augustus: retired fitter and

Tarbotton, Frederick Augustus; retired fitter and turner; late of 178 Scarborough Beach Road, Scarborough; 22/3/62.

Scarporough; 22/3/62.

Hooper, Alice; widow; late of 3 Northey Street, East Northam; 8/3/62.

Basden, Ruby Clara; married woman; late of 7 Woodlands Street, Mt. Lawley; 30/4/62.

Stronach, John; retired master tailor; late of 90 Circe Circle, Dalkeith; 27/4/62.

Ferguson, James; retired labourer; late of Nedlands; 19/3/62.

Austin. Alfred Felix: retired labourer; late of Nedlands; 19/3/62.

Austin, Alfred Felix; retired labourer; late of Nedlands; 29/11/61.

PUBLIC TRUSTEE ACT, 1941-1953.

NOTICE is hereby given that, pursuant to section 14 of the Public Trustee Act, 1941-1953, the Public Trustee has elected to administer the estates of the undermentioned deceased persons.

Dated at Perth the 11th day of June, 1962.

W. J. ROBINSON, Public Trustee.

Name of Deceased; Occupation; Address; Date of Death; Date Election Filed.

Robinson, Albert David; retired bricklayer; late of Claremont; 4/1/62; 5/6/62.

Thwaites, Gordon; labourer; late of 32 Bulwer Street, East Perth; between 6 p.m. on 29th January, 1962, and 7 a.m. on 30th January, 1962; 6/5/62.

Davies, George; retired sailor; late of Nedlands; 27/7/61; 6/5/62.

Myszka, Julian; labourer; late of 87 Aberdeen Street, Perth; 19/3/62; 6/5/62.

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.

NOTICE.

The Government Gazette is published on Friday in each week, unless interfered with by public holidays or other unforeseen circumstances.

SUBSCRIPTIONS.—The subscription Government Gazette is as follows:—£4 per annum, £2 5s. per half year, and £1 5s. per quarter, including postage. Single copies current year, 2s.; previous years, up to ten years, 4s.; over ten years, 7s.; postage extra.

Subscriptions are required to commence and terminate with a quarter.

CONTENTS.						Page.
Administration Act-	-Probates					1609-10
Agriculture, Departr						1595
Appointments					7-8, 15	
Bank Holiday Procla			•	•		1571
Bush Fires Act				****		1588
Chief Secretary's De						1571
Child Welfare		••••				1572
Commissioners for	Declaration	15				1575
Companies	•					1606-9
Crown Law Depart						1575
Deceased Persons' Es						1609-10
Electoral						1577-8
Forest Department	**					1587
Fremantle Hospital	••••					1578-9
Government Railway						1578
Health Department						1578
Land Agents Act				••••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1575
Land Drainage		••••		••••		1591
Lands Department					1579 4	, 1580-7
			••••			
Local Government D	epartment		••••			, 1592-5
	Carpaler		****	••••	1 5774	1590-1
Metropolitan Water	/	etc.		••••		, 1591-2
Mines Department			••••	••••		98-1606
Municipalities		****	****			, 1588-9
Native Welfare						71, 1580
	ı to Resum	e Lan	d	••••		1590-1
Orders in Council				••••		1572-5
	ssented to		•	••••		1575
Partnership Dissolve	ed					1609
Police Department						1579
Proclamations						1571-2
	ımissioner					1575-7
Public Trustee						1609-10
	rtinent					1589-90
Registrar General						1598
Registration of Min	isters					1598
Sale of Unclaimed,	Found and	Lost	Prope	rty	****	1578-9
State Housing Act						1587
Tender Board						1595-7
Tenders Accepted	****					1595-6
Tenders Invited					1588	-9, 1597
Town Planning	****					1588-9
Vermin Districts						1595
Water Supply, etc.,	Departmen					1591